
 CHANNEL NUMBER 61751
For coding purposes LTP orthometric height is based on LTP elevation
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DATA FIELD DATA
 ICAO CODE EF
 LTP ORTHOMETRIC HEIGHT (METERS) 96.5

 VAL (METERS) 50.0
 DATA BLOCK
10150B06052100000133330558D4081B3C32EF0B7B1823DC03FD6CFC3A022C0164B5C8FA2A1DA29A
 CRC REMAINDER 2A1DA29A

 COURSE WIDTH (METERS) 105.00
 LENGTH OFFSET (METERS) 1448
 HAL (METERS) 40.0

 THRESHOLD CROSSING HEIGHT (TCH) 57.0
 TCH UNITS SELECTOR (METERS OR FEET) 0 (feet)
 GLIDEPATH ANGLE (DEGREES) 3.00

 LTP/FTP ELLIPSOIDAL HEIGHT (METERS) 114.7
 FPAP LATITUDE 630148.2215N
 FPAP LONGITUDE 0274635.5485E

 REFERENCE PATH IDENTIFIER (APPROACH ID) E33A
 LTP/FTP LATITUDE 625941.7400N
 LTP/FTP LONGITUDE 0274832.6700E

 APPROACH PERFORMANCE DESIGNATOR 0
 ROUTE INDICATOR
 REFERENCE PATH DATA SELECTOR 0

 AIRPORT IDENTIFIER EFKU
 RUNWAY 33
 RUNWAY LETTER 0 (NONE)

DATA FIELD DATA
 OPERATION TYPE 0
 SERVICE PROVIDER IDENTIFIER 1 (EGNOS)

 LTP ORTHOMETRIC HEIGHT (METERS) 93.6
 CHANNEL NUMBER 70276

For coding purposes LTP orthometric height is based on LTP elevation

FAS DATA BLOCK INFORMATION EFKU RWY 33

10150B06050F000001353105845F0B1B80D7EC0B5F18D474FDBC5A02F4012C016400C8FAF5158E32
 CRC REMAINDER F5158E32

DATA FIELD DATA
 ICAO CODE EF

 HAL (METERS) 40.0
 VAL (METERS) 50.0
 DATA BLOCK

 GLIDEPATH ANGLE (DEGREES) 3.00
 COURSE WIDTH (METERS) 105.00
 LENGTH OFFSET (METERS) 0

 FPAP LONGITUDE 0274832.6700E
 THRESHOLD CROSSING HEIGHT (TCH) 50.0
 TCH UNITS SELECTOR (METERS OR FEET) 0 (feet)

 LTP/FTP LONGITUDE 0274715.5200E
 LTP/FTP ELLIPSOIDAL HEIGHT (METERS) 111.9
 FPAP LATITUDE 625941.7400N

 REFERENCE PATH DATA SELECTOR 0
 REFERENCE PATH IDENTIFIER (APPROACH ID) E15A
 LTP/FTP LATITUDE 630105.0900N

 RUNWAY LETTER 0 (NONE)
 APPROACH PERFORMANCE DESIGNATOR 0
 ROUTE INDICATOR

 SERVICE PROVIDER IDENTIFIER 1 (EGNOS)
 AIRPORT IDENTIFIER EFKU
 RUNWAY 15

FAS DATA BLOCK INFORMATION EFKU RWY 15
DATA FIELD DATA

 OPERATION TYPE 0

AERONAUTICAL DATA FAS DATA BLOCK INFORMATION
FAS DATA BLOCK KUOPIO AERODROME

KUOPIO, FINLAND


